PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wylci Fables	01/27/2004
Jore Park	01/27/2004
Jonathan Colt	01/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SeaSeer Research and Development LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 540	
City:	Kula	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96790	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11846426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (808)356-0318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 808-375-0078

Email: LKMChong@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Leighton K. Chong

Address Line 1: 133 Kaai Street

Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSR-P3-D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leighton K. Chong

Total Attachments: 4

source=SSR-P3-D1-ASSG#page1.tif source=SSR-P3-D1-ASSG#page2.tif

PATENT 500995746 REEL: 023412 FRAME: 0278

OP \$40,00 1184642

source=SSR-P3-D1-ASSG#page3.tif source=SSR-P3-D1-ASSG#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023412 FRAME: 0279

[Legalization Recommended But Not Required)

Atty Dkt #: SSR-P3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

As a below named Inventor and Assignor, having the residence, post office address and citizenship as stated below, I/We declare that:

I/We have invented a new and useful invention entitled:

CULTURAL SIMULATION MODEL FOR MODELING OF AGENT BEHAVIORAL EXPRESSION AND SIMULATION DATA VISUALIZATION METHODS

for which an application for patent is being filed in my name in the United States of America and/or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or in other countries.

To all whom it may concern, I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the company or entity listed below, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application in the United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or in other countries, and any patent(s) which may issue thereon, together with any division, continuation, extension, or reissue thereof:

Assignee Company or Entity:

Dancing Rock Trust P.O.B. 1012 Kula, Maui, HI 96790

I agree to duly execute all papers necessary to secure any said patent(s) and said rights to said Assignee, and do request issuance of said patent(s) to said Assignee pursuant to this assignment.

Dated: 1 27 04

INVENTOR (FIRST NAMED):

Name: Wylci FABLES

Mailing Address: 214 Kawehi Place

Kula, Maui, HI 96790

Residence: Kula, Maui, HI

Citizen of: U.S.A.

PATENT

REEL: 023412 FRAME: 0280

Dated: 12704

Dated: 1/27/04

INVENTOR (SECOND NAMED):

Name Jore PARK Mailing Address:

214 Kawehi Place

Kula, Maui, HI 96790 Residence: Kula, Maui, HI

Citizen of: U.S.A.

INVENTOR (THIRD NAMED):

Name: Jonathan COLT

Mailing Address:

c/o 214 Kawehi Place

Kula, Maui, HI 96790 Residence: Kula, Maui, HI

Citizen of: U.S.A.

PATENT

REEL: 023412 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT & INVENTION RIGHTS

WHEREAS, the following Owner (Assignor):

ASSIGNOR:

DANCING ROCK TRUST

PO Box 540 Kula, HI 96790

owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following patent application(s), patent(s), and related ownership and invention rights in the below-listed subject matter:

PATENT/APPL

TITLE:

U.S. PATENT 7,263,474, issued 08/28/07

CULTURAL SIMULATION MODEL FOR MODELING OF AGENT

BEHAVIORAL EXPRESSION AND SIMULATION DATA

VISUALIZATION METHODS

PATENT/APPL

TITLE:

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION 11/846426 filed 08/28/07

CULTURAL SIMULATION MODEL FOR MODELING OF AGENT

BEHAVIORAL EXPRESSION AND SIMULATION DATA

VISUALIZATION METHODS

NOW THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration received herewith, does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

SEASEER RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LLC

PO Box 540 Kula, HI 96790

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent(s) or patent application(s) and any patent(s) which may issue thereon, together with any division, continuation, extension, or reissue thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees to duly execute all papers and perform any acts reasonably necessary to secure or perfect title in the afore-mentioned patent rights and patent(s) therefrom to ASSIGNEE.

Dated: 06/11/09

ASSIGNOR: DANCING ROCK TRUST

Trustee: WYI

Trustee: JORE PARK

PATENT

REEL: 023412 FRAME: 0282

STATE OF HAWAII SS:	
COUNTY OF MAUI	
On, 2009, before me personally converged by the work of the personal converged by the work of the person foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged same.	ame: Frust, formed on <u>0 ct 21, 1991</u> , described in and who executed the to me that he/she duly executed the
Notary Public Sandra Park My Commission Expires: 2/2 2/2013	LS
STATE OF HAWAII	
SS: COUNTY OF MAUI	
On Jone 1/, 200%, before me personally conditionally conditions and known to me to be the personal foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged same.	ame: it, formed on <u>Of 21, 1991</u> , idescribed in and who executed the to me that he/she duly executed the
Sandra Park Notary Public State of Hawaii Second Judicial Court My Commission expires: 2/22/2013	
NOTARY PUBLIC CERTIFICATION Sandra Park Second Judicial Circuit Doc. Description: Assignment of Patent + Inventor Rights	NOTARY PUBLIC CERTIFICATION Sandra Park Second Judicial Circuit Doc. Description: A 551 ghround of Parent T Inventor R, 9 h)2
No. of Pages: 2 Date of Doc. undate!	No. of Pages: 2 Date of Doc. unsited
Notary Signature Date	Notary Signature Date
1.5	15

RECORDED: 10/22/2009

PATENT REEL: 023412 FRAME: 0283